AGENDA ITEM #

GLENBROOK HIGH SCHOOLS
District Business Office

TO: Dr. Mike Riggle

FROM: Kimberly Ptak

DATE: MARCH 10, 2014

RE: APPROVAL OF SUMMER 2014 CONSTRUCTION BIDS

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the following contracts for summer 2014

construction projects:

Albrecht $582,735

Chicagoland Paving $387,300

Concrete by Wagner $15,718

Midwest Masonry $57,900

Monarch Construction $309,210

Hartwig $8,425

DeKalb Mechanical $25,500

Carey Electric $281,805

PARKING LOT WORK GBS GBS summer Total
Trade Low Bidder LOT A LOTB LOTC Building PLTW Projects (labs) | Contract
Demolition Rebid - estimate $35,000 $27,000 $62,000
Earthwork Albrecht $76,230 $137,375 $329,660 $39,470 $582,735
Chicagoland
Asphalt Paving | Paving $50,950 $59,950 $276,400 $387,300
Concrete Wagner $27,537 $10,853 $109,086 $68,242 $215,718
Masonry Midwest Masonry $22,100 $35,800 $57,900
General Trades | Monarch $145,800 $67,910 $95,500 $309,210
Plumbing Hartwig $8,425 $8,425
HVAC DeKalb Mechanical $16,000 $9,500 $25,500
Electrical Carey Electric $32,650 $34,405 $85,800 $44,950 $84,000 $281,805
Total $187,367 $242,583* $800,946 $253,512 | $194,385 $251,800 | $1,930,593
ESTIMATE $185,000 $215,000 $800,000 $250,000 | $190,000 $251,892 | $1,891,892
OVER/(UNDER) $2,367 $27,583 $946 $3,512 $4,385 -$92 $38,701
1% 13% 1% 1% 2% 0.0% 2%
Spots Gained 12 59 192

“* Note, lot B may have additional remediation work — worst case estimate is $30K. Consultant feels little remediation will be
required since the tank is made of fiberglass.



AGENDA ITEM #

Background
At the November 12, 2013 board meeting, the Board approved going out to bid for the following

projects:

A. Parking Lots A&B (includes a new maintenance garage) - $650,000
Parking Lot C - $800,000
Map of parking lots is attached.
Memo from 11/12/14 board meeting is attached.

Lot B is $27,583 or 13% higher than the estimate primarily due to the demolition costs
associated with tearing down the existing maintenance building and the cost of removing the
underground storage tank.

B. Project Lead the Way - $190,000

C. Summer GBS Projects (peer group rooms and conversion of labs to classrooms) -
$251,892

Village Review Process Update

On past projects, the Village of Glenview has reviewed construction plans as the local agency in
the MWRD process. We have not been required to go through the Village zoning process. Last
week, the Village brought to our attention that we would be required to go through their formal
zoning process and adhere to their landscaping and beautification requirements. In order to fully
comply with their requirements, the amount of changes would be significant. We would be
required to add 53-73 trees and 18 landscape islands. In addition, 28 parking spots would be lost
and new drive aisles would not align with existing drive aisles. The cost estimate for these
enhancements is $100K+. See attached plans labeled “Village Requirements”.

The Village helped us craft a “compromise plan” which adds 57 trees and 10 landscape islands.
The number of spots lost would be 5 and the estimated cost is $50k-$60k. The Village zoning
process takes about six weeks and involves appearing before a zoning board, plan commission
and appearance commission. During this process we would need to ask for permission to deviate
from the requirements and submit an alternate plan. The Village would grant us approval on
April 15, 2014. See attached plans labeled “Compromise Plan”.

According to District legal counsel, the District is required to go through the Village zoning
process, however does not have to adhere to the zoning requirements if it “frustrates the
District’s statutory duties.”



EL0OC ¥O “2qwsoaopn SPLEL ON 122louyg
suopdQ Buixiog ~jooyog ybiy yynog yoouquejy

SZT 42144s1Q |00y ybiy diysumo] pletjyrioN

©
=
X
i
<
o
2]
m
o




AGENDA ITEM #

GLENBROOK HIGH SCHOOLS
District Business Office
TO: Dr. Mike Riggle
FROM: Kimberly Ptak
DATE: NOVEMBER 12, 2013
RE: APPROVAL OF GBS PARKING
Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve adding 192 parking spots, of which eight
are handicap, at Glenbrook South at an estimated cost of $800,000. See area C on the attached
map. Adding parking to area C will increase overall student parking by 43%.

To accommodate these additional parking spots, the current “Home of the Titans” Morton
building would need to be removed. Temporary pods will be used for storage until a future
garage is built.

Area Estimated Total Spots | Cost Per Spot | Cost Per Spot Anmual
Cost per year for Student
15 years | Parking Fee
C $800,000 192 $4,167 $278 $285

Additionally, the Board can discuss adding an additional 68 parking spots at Glenbrook South at
an estimated cost of $650,000. See areas A and B on the attached map. These areas cost more
per spot as the current maintenance garage in area B would be removed and a new garage would
be built in area A. The new garage is $250,000 of this total cost and would be the expense of
Glenbrook South. If the Board decides to approve areas A and B, Glenbrook South would need
to pay the district back for the cost of the garage over a three-year period. Adding parking to
areas A, B and C will potentially increase student parking by 59%.

Area Estimated Total Spots | Cost Per Spot | Cost Per Spot Annual
Cost per year for Student
15 years Parking Fee
A&B $650,000 68 $9,559 $637 $285
Original $527,424 90 $5,860 $390 $285
Proposal
from 9/30/13




AGENDA ITEM #

Benefits to also doing areas A & B
Completing A and B this summer have the following advantages:

1. Forty-seven additional parking spaces will be added in a prime location (area B). In
addition, 21 spaces will be added in area A which will allow driver education cars, activity
buses and other maintenance vehicles to be moved from prime spaces, into a space near
the new maintenance garage. Building administration believes this will reduce the drop
off and pick up by at least ninety-four cars per day.

2. There will not be a need to rent three storage pods on a temporary basis to house the
maintenance items currently in the “Home of the Titans” Morton building which needs to
be removed to accommodate area C.

3. Operationally, one garage in a more obscure location is advantageous as it reduces time
spent traveling between two garages as is the current practice.

4. Completing the construction all at once increases the efficiency of the work and reduces
the disruptions to school functions.

GBS funding/payback plan for the $250,000 maintenance garage
In addition to the $250,000 GBS is funding for the turf fields, it would be expected to reimburse

the district $250,000 for the maintenance garage if the Board decides to approve areas A & B.
Funding for the full $500,000 is as follows -
1. Budget Year 2015 - $100,000 from GBS’s increased budget allocation
2. Budget Year 2016 - $300,000 from GBS’s increased budget allocation and not completing
a small building project.
3. Budget year 2017 - $100,000 from the small building projects

Background
At the September 30, 2013 Board meeting, administration recommended adding 90 parking spots

at an estimated cost of $527,424. This also involved rebuilding a maintenance garage. See
“Original Proposal” attached. At this meeting, the Board asked the administration to look at
other options to increase the number of spaces at a lower cost per space. Administration feels
area “C” accomplishes both.

Several other areas were considered, but areas A, B and C are the only areas that will not take
away current athletic fields at GBS. In addition, administration contacted several building
owners to the east of GBS to inquire about renting additional spots. Building owners were not
interested due to liability, supervision and capacity concems.



h Tviep

T Ao ABL %] ~
I3 yoraiinN| -5 A
SYICL/006) Q3 qum JovMmi 7 =] Hsnﬁw?uﬂuﬁu&ﬁ A ;,

“mmq _ i, = | = i
N _w. T .
=TT — 76% T ! G ‘ e
S o
3-v3 “Tve UvoluvoY QUIVARCT ¥ T ? [ ST e
204 (NIGAYY ATINOE S | ~—awa/i a0
| L ¢ ®3/1 13 im 3
sv| n-sz-z0] & 3 s v A vone o
— 0P TEI=T TIVHEY DN-.0N IS0 UIONA SHOKTUR € |- { % .
L] g ey OSN U X LTeSY KM-10H “SH00 IVANS SNOMMUB 2. | . . 3 ?
TRIRRV WRYIE ey
SHOSIASY| * .
— {113AND0G NOU YR 303 TS ] .
WTIT L 3 *® el
E.Jﬁvhta 9 3L "IVE LUOROOY QUIVEKD & [ *
oot - WYS B X /M ININIAYE TWONDD 9 | © x* 8
ey TGV T30 '
dnamy Supsecun 01/03 :
HOTHE 0 Jdl IS0 ISVE LVOHDAY 20 ey ¥
OEN '0'BL-U " WHASY J09-10W "T541G0 2A0MR SNONTILE S o
OGN ‘G XN UTVHISY ON-10N I5H00 JIVANS SIONNMUS 2 | .4%_ k.
TSRV I AV —
SeRiEIT0R9 ¥ - £ N
S95'BF0E0 ¢ — - 9 3441 W20 FVE UVIIOIY 01 HH,
‘U900 T ‘SMm LKRCT ] GEN TU=N IVRGT XINV-LOK "TSHNGD 10040 SAONIVL .S GH
aamay woowg vEL9 i, YRGS a1 SED T Y ST 908 0 TWRS SR-104 0T S ST it 3 | ®
o “Ssmeapul COSHY ooy e Loty 55 e i TR ey IOV IO - by
SRS TOTOT LOVIN0 TS HLVEIAKD D4 D ¥ e
SOV Mvis ON3031 LNINBAYY 3
Qe TNRGIH MGe Se SST0V YOI 204 S VI0L * £HeRn)
Rivd Oy HIIGOS T 1Y JNT ¥ GO SR ¢ ’ :
10000 X Bt SOUNA QRTO0 NI PN CrORN 30 61 SR RS TR § fowvTEm M grmvisw) sas owarvd ou (f} & ] o
Inaymy spuspoos, 008 Eh Aug riceaos o O DY AYHAYH 808 B ’ - % e .
B BpRso0D PN SRRDE DT Bl on Tk Y ¢ es LIS 11y @ E 3
L SWIN OM SHOUYIIDIMS S vIOT LINKT H4 SHVie =
— lp.il-gaubﬁvn“huﬂs AW0 IIBN_! <§ml-5 ELERTE TR e *
AT 2RI I3 X W 3y T i
p— RS BT e 3 : P B
o . bl DU v ALIVAS SF 3V WHODTO @01 o @ 2
VL MLLOSE o1 ot Ex0se B0 300 0 SRR (Y A3040% BT 0TS _9/8 El VMV/ 3
STT 10490 p&i!%i%!ﬁuﬂwﬁ D 2 ARvaS Sr Ly WNOOVIC MOTTR v (& - * ~
| Cumeno) PIOLGN| ONGEST Dhasvud S4E 50 Y0 A 5 Jees LOSVGRRIE MOV LSS v hoes scxe () 7
HOWYONaa 10 QuvoR| o0 B o P DN BB DIRE € v dots st 0z @ y
| o oue cromon %ﬁd,ﬂ.m::. !u».ﬂ:z.nﬂ.ﬁwm QNI0TT NOIS ONY ONDIMYR LNINGAVA £ W @4 o
Ehrea) 3800 B ‘ o
$2009 T “sewuND| TIHABUO T SSTBO Fods gvilwvd | 49 sso JAN *, p
iy GRET 3008 000 B0 0 34 01 CREVIN £ 7 TVIG KOVS BUD TV € X Py
_ Iy - it emiu SIVAS 91 QXD ONNSYd 0IS0d0Nd ,_ &, VO
| OOHOS Hom) SSTH 258 39 TIng WIUD Oy B0 TBOoNd TV T SToVes 11 DMV OMLSHT 7,
[ HINGS XOOUNATO) EMATUIO QDN SSTIND HOULYGEDS ONTEE SHOV CO0% SININGAOUAY S0 Y3V | ¥ 3z
» W0 g3 20 BV 0L B O VI N SOBTAR T 3 e | ,m/ e
e N s €% 2 08 "L 'Y 107) ¥ivO US _ .nw., /
_ FOYHVD i H@; 1igs® *
SONYNILHIVH, - N -1 1 B
: | VA 5 e s
anVi gt L \.\\\\—.\\\\\\\\\\ TIFTP7P7I7777777. BE 3
| Srimve man e o A ” at
| ‘Cetroowa| J—— # eed 4 W
I { — b = m | {us (SNYId HOHY 335) A = )
NOOESSYIOH = < = . - = 00109~ Y e —
0% TVIS DHAVED ¥, ONITUNG 'S 05£C 4 N *
— EN . LLLLY LTI, LSS ELLL, l.*
L ) 9 e
ScowEe: 3 @ *,
008164059 o * ¥ %
SYi00 SOl PO —L :
[ =2 . e E
Poes her) @NoS OG0T
AR B
TR
CITIPUT) QUSFEAES |
[N Ty |
03N | ... e —
Knwwis § jo0s; =
awpes . ;

JAA VLIISOH

sjuswalinbay abe|IA



0¥ XSvA YOIV TCUIYIDD ¥ ﬁ T
300 LIGIGAYE LINOD 5 “f— -

i 3ok VS UVORCIY QUITA 2 [
UMK D /8 (OMOAYE UFONOY L0 |
TRV T3

3an 00 Ve UvTwOV .01
v ISy J0h-10W ISHN0O U30NA SHOSES _§
05N QN IIWHASY XaR-108 TR00 RS LNONINLE LZ/L 4
DRV IR R ORVTS
— ON3OTT INNEAYY
(eYTEE 18 0ITNISIE) 108 eard On
106 eV WO B-2d &
gv| weszzo| 08 s 1w O
L9
ot o IDSivmem Il @ N— Iw* |.P
ENOISIATE 0 mem e (D
— 7 99 9 GXVS e Lv WOV KOTIM v T MO—ME!N
WIETRT LS 4 302 e L] ;odu.n_ﬂﬂ /a o
aoTIeYIve W S AV WHOSYI0 AOTTA v
€200 & Bnquneyog {ovowis vor LEUY) 104) AR DT B MQ—&NFZ—
olbl.lh”»& iy sus uea 2
VIS QHIOT1 NOSS ONV SWDRIVA INGIGAV 1
593y QTANO3Y FWOUN
$eBBSOD 3 -
22 BI0E0 X CEOMOsd FU HIm LLNGD M 0 31 viady
SI09 T AP LisUmoG SN CHOHE WINO 3Hc ATFINGD ignﬂ.-:w
etiaAy OUING VOIS UYD0T 0L XWGR LNY G MRS (ST 10-CE8—000~ |
Hig n ATVIED TG EOLOVBINGD B
TERIWSOEAR (er a2 104 50 SS9 R S0d PERLE)
Wavd GV AWNIES T IV MGLIND W GHNO SSRNO0 B
TUTHO Sk
gsoavssiss 3 BT R S R
10000 ¥ SN LOweA éﬂ%ﬁ!gﬂug
TE!IS. 5 VIO 01 SO ONY AVIOVOY TIv
s en TRESImERINE
TR0 srooe Ty £)
ﬂu.“uﬁm.oug!uﬁ-.ﬁ!?lt —
93009 W ‘mejpnem 4_MOGw SO BIOSKI AUY 40 L TIMONT OV
Ay o ‘M 1082 TLSOW B4 LMCH O DOGNM) CNTHE. B0
0 Emo S i s SR TR
35“.; Lﬂf-ﬂ”}ﬂn‘(’wﬁz ”‘Wﬂm!.-ﬁ
NOWLYONA 12 quvoR “WRUYR Hqs Him owasnal
Qe QGROd MO B * Sevil T HIS WD v
*a 0} GO TS0 01 WD W 6D OIS0eOisd TV | 'y
oL e e, S0 40 304 Q1 CINSVIN £ 30 TS IV SO TN T
WAY OWEY 1O 000V ST DI 3 T 1100 v GRS SROBITTY T
WOOHOD HEH TEEDUD QUON SETPN AN YDET)4 TS
HINOS NOOHINTTE, 0 WD & 1% 01 880 JO 37w dav SOEIAND ¥
» SUON ONAYY O WNISIGNO U5
sedds INPEIV § 20 Sy JIN
S3OWJS 65 OI0ADEd ININEYG (IS0
SIS € ORIV ONILSD
IDYHYE 2OV 000F SININRONI 10 YRIV
AONVNELNIVH (1 CR3 UV '8 10T) YIvQ U
ANV
BNINYYA H3IN
"SHNITOWaY
WOOUSSYI0 s
102 iy
o S e ™20 ™
T 3 ’ awos omavus.
eviop wewm Py ’
(e
Poes Aespy o 0502
prvsrmp——
RONPID |
#dMUD! TWCINEUOD
ojUsuRONAUS |
Aaxeow 3 joos

{dA1) LMD MVS OND IV

-
|t
i

e

(dAL)} 1N MYS ONOTV

INFWRAVD %3 133~
[T /r i

7

= ~
d® L
LEREE ]
/)

Fem el

B R e

~

68 = 8 1V g% 11

LH3W3AYD X3 L33

00°SO 133HS 33S ININMHOLVAN

-
o
e ammessm

s
% = iV B |

T HLLPLMI

LTl T T TRt T T T 1 L / _
...wzo,_q

| S —————— |—|Ir-n| sy
J/s. (o} 103 MYS INOTY

T INAMEAVE X3 1IN

o
i

oA TIPS WK 1ICZ O M SINCOY MTWW B JORI0 TR 3L MOKR CEBIR AIRLS 5 SN0 diIG ¥ 00F WIREH GRVIWT) NI 3 SISO B0/ 40 O0RCA D000 345 0¥ 4 KXkt HD TORSCIIH WYANG NRUD HO OWAEOONIE JMMNOOLM RN 47 RS0 S A1 NOIVODM3M GHMINIACD MY SN 1

sjuawalinbay abe[IA



(53ovd5 h8l) arvo 537vds rBEN 94 %4
STIVdS S8¢ W T ¥

5 B ; ; wx b + LS vLop
: b= —§ = s bl ¥o23sng
T : 3 , 8 doudzuw
= . s3zy) QIWINDIY mij_?

- £ =
r

/ |
|
|

|
_ —_
T e A . - = e ¥
J ) oy . TS3vid “ouY uumuau‘.u.sm,._.!. o
- i
— —m— ; f 1 e : 5 -
SNEL/O0IEL f B = s S B T e, i 5/
= H d il . S, 12 o ",
i3 ¥ =
> _ _
IRl : EEEEREREND ARREMAAL 6 AREEERER sARRRA I
le) 1 oy y ! | ; 1 L |2
1 — - AxrgAvy (0] L3N | oy FE-AsEm e f i
ke g | - - - T
= E= i : 9 107 = 4]
L S| T ; } T _ | | | : ¥
sv| wsz-z0 m — o —_—] —1 | - ] _ _ | _ _ |
Lok = - = = 2
S @ ARk = 3 21—l LHA LT R
CHOTAIAZN m g wy” | s Fev ook B3 1 | | | ]
mf ' — 1 H T (27 = AT e = I
o] Pt — o - ; g il I D ko simas Vithw iR BT
auszevive d T  hpem—— e . = — . -
o100 B BungEneeg (7] L 70 @ve SHOT| idivd ¥) KXt dhlvhﬂ].. o fh V R =N : -
voou mass um s Y] = ¥ s | ]| | v g :
@0 CRRePa ANT m o | Ry -
e | | E R e e (T A0 T 5 20 0 0 0 0 6 5 O 1D 0 0 A S . .
m _ ) g HEH N e e e I o 3
§ : " et e TSNYIG HOUY %) 30N34 'z
SO0 5 = i /s34 G L . e . AN N L 4. sk v
2IN0ED ¥ o1l T rwaes ¥ o) I TA) Oy 0o o - FEDows o d 4 N ie %
ey ok Yoy -3 : SR : N T s s ) Sehowers m e 4
>y Do OOV -LMONYS SHOTY LIGROAYY X2 130 ERMIN O, SOERY RO : Hmosivas e, .\ﬂ\ = e TN b
IR IR o ” . - B H ‘at!og.uo...ggx_ﬁ“\
8 A L1 PATESTN per | T
Jorsbsitiog] ST 00 O O 0 R P 10 R O O 1 A6 isamt R B Y i /ﬂnﬁ‘r” 7 = S £
> i LR O | 0 i 0 R O O O 0 I IO | _.\__.;__ i x..s,oﬁ i s, -
ARMAINS SRPOOA 008 —u e navone e L e \ Lo .
ggvﬂ ]M“- LM ¢ S ARSI »? ﬂ _ 4
—— | tserie souY IE) /
o) 390 L
92000 W ‘Ao \}
eay B M 1082 .
92T IR0 & n e R—
WORE O NOOIUND|
QuBuA0) PISULLION
poUYOnad 1o quves -
~a x;
_ $2000 ¥
AV O I90R 00O
_ JOOHOR HEH
RINCS NOOENSTO
¥
1GRIOMm
S2m NG Ael 24 TN ﬁﬁﬂ.nﬁﬁ
201 O 4oy 0L vCd (5210~ 269=000=1
HOTAF | IVINGD TG MOLVIRNOD )
Surareets v
FovuyD TSRS WS e R o i) e o1 D
SONYMILLNIVW UTI0A SMk WE NGV SO0 813 )
i M- ihel S T s PR PASEE R e s -y ©
. - 2t I MG a0y Bhas
DHDIYYA MIN o AT B R e, i et e i @
| & 1o - - s - "
‘BHIN2AORIY] TS Fitived WL aer shouves gﬁﬁﬂ“& ] e
WGONHSSYIY b S R e o e ] e THoova KOTL oF i
102 e S S secavi s 000 rl W30UCH BOTI A0S /5
BY 076 TMOHS R THCIM O IRDVIOY SINORGASHI QYL SP 1Y T ROy
T im0 I nos e 0 -] (CAVONVIS VOV ST 434) OBS I T)
SLEPRLIR0L Spowe Selied A
B e e e
o sys Y ) dﬂ..@!:.lmiuaﬂmom-uzuﬁa v, GN30T1 NOIS ONY ONIXUVW ANINGAVY wwwuwmﬁ 8 GIGA0Nd <YIANYH QISOONd
| R, S, vOS ST G3IOKOBd INDRIYG QS0¢08d
Lo o e IR T e v oSy STV 100 oparvs oS3
[Jp— o e A T REH IR | I
| cdooapen cvpnin e 0 Jovs o TROSYIN 5 3 TS WA SRS Y T (0@ 35va 0 10Y) vive 1S
Fliswdomus Tuow FAAILO
PR SSI T 3 TS HILAO Py D C3kod0ns Y T
g._ asmmghf_gbyk%ﬂig 1

sjuswalinbay abej|IA



“LOMPromnise ridri

e

DURDN THE AOOWG PERI00 O AUt BCORPOAGENS D WKL CONWED HETEIN 80D A SHOP

oy Y
Voris 3, 7076 - TATD Dy e P VAT Vg Vng Wi revioys \ishibin Coy\le Giwvmeies ot Ponin) i -~ Opiimn 001 Upomiad By Macr

THESE DOQMENTS MAE COPYRIGHIED. REMICOUCDON OF THES

GRAPHIC SCALE
. o= -

i SITE DATA (LOT B, ALY. 81D 1) ‘@82

AREA OF MPROVEMENTS 20.60 ACRES
EXSTING PARKING 13 SPACES 1
PROPOSED PARKING PROVOED 59 SPACES architects

il
SITE OMENSIONAL AND PAVING NOTES: ooneultants londeocpe
1. ALL OMENSIONS ARE FACE OF CURD TO FACE OF CURS OR orchitecty

[

i v \ ! (PooL} BURLDSG FOUNDATIGH \MLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. 4
M “ s - P%&o‘iﬁiﬁﬂga FACE OF CURE l‘sggs
I d ‘EYEEAAIpe T s,
Vi g 1 o I i P ——— a L TR g oo
F A \k I ST o] TE AT o P bk, Szt 2014

4
\\\..%t.@w \\ COMRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARGEIECIURAL PLRS, Fon CLASSROOM
REMODELING,

_, \@ : / /Sznﬁﬁ th hawn.nc_#nxﬂﬁ._qsﬂ \\ 7 Am‘ \\\ ..nuw ‘l‘wmﬂfﬁfﬂﬁh“! uﬂﬂr.-!nﬂ.v“ PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGN LEGENO NEW PARKING
i I = o 3 _an 5|+ 1’ _ @@@ N_ \\ AV a gﬁ.ﬁ; g R w . . (8 AT 08 s bu_oz._,mz>zom
NTRAC .On o orom >_v4 \\ 0 AU \ 4 %ﬁﬁ%ﬂ? © 4 YELLOW DWOONAL AT 48' SPACED 7 O.C. GARAGE

BID FOR PAVEMENT Va oy bl yadiueunlgmps

~ — _

REMOVAL, qu__u_zo .l.””|||“l|.l.|.||| |||||”|.|||““||..\ Va 8. TOUE EXITING ITEMS TO BE REMOWD HAVE BEEN DOETED © ¢ YOLOW DAIONA. AT 48" SPACGED & OC.

OTHER WORK REQUIRED) v, 0\ TS BT | oo e COURATFUN TR © ¢ wwue
EET EX. PAVEMI
INSTALL 12" STORM .:” nw>iQ.:Am Y \A/ 0 / .. %ﬂnﬁ-&:ﬂ:fﬂnﬁxs;&e © 17 WETE AT ¥ 0C
>mwnﬂmlv§“mﬁﬁ. .12 CONC. CURE & OUTTER t e 7 ! rem | 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CORTACT JULLE. @ w1 sTor 2 Mﬂrm.!ooxuos.z
I T TR B TTT T [T IT Tk I S bl B S T N TR s | | @ - e e s P
I AEPCAR IS 9 B CONFLCT WTH THE PROPOSED D N0 PARKING SICH (HSTAUED N BOUARD) 4000 West Lake Ave.
1-ULCA- h | Ml | ExsmG BuwowG L sooze
__ B SN _ _ _ i RETE | 1-STORY BRICK BuLowG
s 4 ¥ 7 (AUDITORIA) for the
5 EETSEX. |
\ 3 T/C .h- t i __ = BOARD of EDUCATION
S : L T +2-Tico | LT PAYEMENT LEGEND Northfield ._..“u_.l_c
- o P ey District 226
-4 __ e L F—— IAU g_ e A AL, A D, s 3801 W. Lake Ave.
i _ _ ___ _ | - 107 AGGREGATE SASE COURSZ, TYPE 8 (Glenview, IL 60020
] SE N == g 5 e x| w . o AV O paNnT
| w z m ¢ T 1Y f _I._ oS seoh O Tk Aot s
X -1 F 113 __ \Q—J ¥ W 7 it 3 V2" ADGREGATE BASE COURSE. TYPE 8 Civik il
! IR . e [T 000 Woodlends Parioway
o- 7B 3 : 2 s 3 WT i | ! ) ??:\-x-!..‘ Veron Hills, IL 80081
.,“ £ /J_ Lo (R o ToTial" e CEM | 4" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, TYFE 8 ﬂ“ﬂg
S » ® a 2540008
1 % e L el o o [ 3 i | EXSTING BULDING SEAL COAT
R o SEp pae __ FSoACSAly o A FEms (i nam ity Lo o oo aows (Rx srcencanc eoog) Wachaniosi/Eotionk
i _ =L ] BZe e ! e pauon ool cogrinsgy
! — A==l e ——— _ Mw By VI SADRGUS. SURFACE COURSE, HOT-SaX APHALT, X 0, ks Wo-.ﬂ”t--“"p»al
r ] m | 5 Bl MORR COURSE. M1 R ASPALT e
2 ] €" AGOREDATE BASE COURSE, TYPE 8 [
ﬂ - A% gl 7 R UATGH £X. PAVEMENT SETION # 630.0%5.1088
wr | 317 il S OOMAETE PAVDUENT poC
Y X724 il ! " COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, CA-5 tmr!s i
xﬁm — & y —y I 8 Tower foud
m = = ), o 847.802.200
% o M “x  847.882.2201
2 2-PYCA N -
7 3
2 . ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: Lot B Trees REViBIONS
m — . ==== VILLAGE REQUIRED PROPOSED No. [Date oy
Tm ( ) Sznmmn| | Interior 4 4 "1 [or-2s-1 |as
i
mm _ )Lzmw ___ == 0“ | Exterior 5 6
_ ]
| | \ \ - \ —A Total 10| 10
I S e el e el e N
3 I - 2 g i |
. i i = H ¥ __ | & | Plant List
| TWI @ 1 & H | E -
| I 8 2 - g Key  Queity Mems COMMON Botarical Sze  Comments
m __ “ || & w _— _— m l__v | % _ ACEA  §  GREENVOUNTAN SUGAR MAPLE/ Acer saccharum ‘Gresntamis’ 388 —
w — m SIoN 3 _“lulﬂl & S R g 1 m Qr __.. | m - Bt 2 ros  weoy . 3
NS ) o ) ) gl o ——— =]
= __ _| R - — m _I PiSY . SCOTCHPINE! Prws syhestis. (40 5 i
—\/I | __|. == e I g . PYea 8 ARISTOCRAT PEAR Pyrus colerymna ‘Artsiocrat 88

o 11 GREENSPIRE UNDEN Thia cordata ‘Greensprs' o8

ULCA 7 TRAMPTH SMOOTHLEAF ELM Ulmus carpinrioka ‘Worton Glossy' res




“Lcompromise rlian”

_ |
_“@‘HOOZ_

| roof & mosonry
consultants
snvironmental

== | coneuttants londucepe
SITE DATA (LOT A, ALT. BID 2 & 3) W architects

66.24 CONCRETE CURH AND GUTTER~

HH“H”HH“””””'””““”H”H”H”““”“““”“”“““““”H |

oconstruction manogers

t.n»ﬂ.l!.ogﬂ »P-utu.ﬂ
EXISTING PARKING 11 SPACES
PROPOSED PARKING PROVIOED 16 SPACES

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGN LECENO ow.orconcsec.com |
® 26" wate sTOP WA GRAPHIC SCALE 12014

@ HANDICAP SYBOL (PER LATEST ADA STAMOARD) - < ICLASSROOM
© + veoW oL AT 48 D 7 0 e — | OOELING,

W/4" SOUD YELLOW BORDER I
© ¢ YELOW OAIOWAL AT 45 SPACD § O 18 NEW PARKING
AND
MAINTENANCE
QARAGE
STE DRENTONAL AND PAVHG HOTES:
1. AL OMENSIONS ARE FACE OF CURE 7D FACE OF CURB OR at
BUILOING FOUNCATION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QLENBROOK SOUTH
B 2 AL PROPOSED CURD AMD GUTTER SHALL SZ 80.12 UMLESS HIGH BCHOOL
3 e 4000 West Lake Ave.
n.* AL CURS RADE SHALL BE Y' MEASURED TO FACE OF CURS ¢ . Il 80020
O 4 TE AU PROPOSED CURS ANG OUTTER TO EXSTNG CURS
£ 48 CUTIER MIN 2-4¢ SARS x 16" LoNG DOWELED W70
DISTHG WTH Jom UATORIAL tor the
S. BULDING OMENSIONS AND ADJACENT PARKING HAVE BEEN
ARDATECTURAL (NFORMA! BOARD of EDUCATION
CORRENE A T OATE' F RS GG RSSO Morthfield Towrship
ARGUTECTURAL CHANGES MAY EXST. THEREFORE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFOR TO ARCHITECTURAL PLAXS FOR Glenbrook High School
PRECISE BUILOING CIMENSONS AMD NOTIEY THE ARGHITECT Distriot 220
AND_ENGBEER OF ANY DISCREPANGES PRIR T0
CONSTRUCTION. 3801 W. Lake Ave.
& WPROVEMENTS AQUACENT TO 4 SucH AS Qlenview, L 00028

SEEREE | |

PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS, SPECFICATIONS AND OETALS. Civil:

AN °
-CHAIN—LUINK | FENCE

BITUMINOUS FAVEI‘ENY\

10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT JULLE.
{00, um2-012%) PROR 0 ANY WORK To LoCATE AMSCO Enghwering, Ine.
APPEAR TO 6 I CONFLICT WTH THE PROPOSED S118A Deimost Averue

o N
;
b
|
z
&
:
g

\_ow:-
*

:
E
g
b .
—~_
R ¥

¥*

H
&
w E L 1218 Tower Road
o Lot A Trees "loﬂu'ﬁ.. L 008
i | VILLAGE REQUIRED  |PROPOSED i 8478022201
P
* * Interior 0 1 Ty
i 317 g Exterior 1 8 No. |Date oy
m ek Total 1 w_ t [o2-26-14 |as
>xTC s
u MEET BX. T/C A . == ==
& 1 | Plant List
£ & i seapct | )
.m \ W\ ; P on NGlARER | Key  Quendly Neme COMMON Botenca sue  Comments
J = e == =
15 > \\\\ s = o d.bﬁ“h " i ACSA 9 ‘GREENMOUNTAN SUGAR MAPLE/ Acer saccharum ‘Green Mountain' ¥B8
440‘ 4 oﬂﬂiﬁsﬂ.ugﬂig;..g Gl 12 AUTUMN GOLD GINKGOY Girkgo bioba "Aulumin Gold' ¥es e only
m 7 Al 2t 8512 CONC. CURB & GUTTER
W %— \M 4 ALONG SARUT (), } PIGL 4 BLACK HILLS SPRUCE/ Pt ea glauca ‘Densats’ 588
K4 & 7 // 7 P el TR g 4 SCOTCHPINE! Prus syvestrs aen
i A i
w \\\\ /\\ - LLI _ _RANG I.Tr _ Ll_l - PYCA 8 ARISTOCRAT PEAR/ Pyrus cateryans Araiocrel’ res
: \\r\\ p4 ™©o 11 GREENSPIRE LNDEN Tha cordaia Graanspiry' L)
71 1 STORY BRICK AND METAL BULDING
_ / (FIELD HOUSE) oA EAF ELW Um “Morion Glossy res
H
i
d
:
H




“compromise rian”

ST DMENSONAL AND PAVNG NOTER: ‘@”82
Lot C Trees 1. ALL DMENTIONS ARE FACE OF CURD TO FACE OF CURS OR ‘
BULDING FOUNDATION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.
VILLAGE REQUIRED _|PROPOSED 2 oo i o TR S, o011 s L)
i erchitost
o |Interior 13 21 3 ML QU WA SULLBE ¥ MEASURD TO FACE OF OUR b
Exterior 23 17 — R GITIER T 3ot SARS 18 LONG DORLED PO emronmentd
Ti SITE DATA (LOT C, BASE BiD) IDOSTING WITH JOWT MATERAL comaultonts hondvoope
otal 36 38 5. BULOND OMDIONS 40 AGICENT PARGG HAYE BEEN e 18
e e L TR et
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCH LA FOR 2030 south finisy rood,
Plant List T oy Jog sraces FAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGN LEGEND N BmiaR OF oY LR ANORS PRGR 10 Tarerd, e 60148
Key  Quaty Neme COMMON Botanicel sze  Comments ® 2+ e sr o r%ﬂ@ﬁﬂé& r eeniono
ACBA 9 GREENMOUNTAN GUGAR MAPLE/ Acer soccherum ‘Green Mountel' "8 . PAVEMENT LEGEND @ HANDICAP SYUBOL (PER LATEST ADA STANOARD) }dﬂ”ﬁ‘fiﬁlu&!i LW ST O0M0N00. 00
o i | p—r— © & 0w a1 5 i 7 ac. i o R —
1 1/2° BITUMMOUS SURFACE COURSE, HOT-AIX ASPHALT. MIX O, NSC - . N 7. AL ROADWAY AND PANIONG LOT ;
PIGL 4 BLACK HLLS SPRUCE! Plees ginuca Desesaty’ B8 _um-jﬂ- gﬁll‘- ASPHALT, L-TB.0, N3O (-] &x YELLOW DIAGONAL AT 43° SPACED 4' O.C ggﬂ%ﬂﬂ; GRAPHIC SCALE °r>°mm°°z
= % Mrorcree i = Eseﬂ.oo._ﬂ © ¢ e o B SOME EXISTIG (TEMS TO BE AEMOVED WAVE BEEN DELETED = [ ) - - IREMODELING,
e i F © w3 oc R S PO CLATY. S TN FLAN o [EEs=E==—— | ||NEW PARKING
PYCA & ARISTOCRAT PEAR/ Pyrus calaryena ‘Avistocrel 3 T Py ..mmmqnnﬁpnaﬂzﬁﬂnunﬁs-»ﬂa  wemy AND
TCO 11 GREENSPRE UNDEN Tha contets Greensphnd @ W7-0 HANDICAP PARKNG SION 18 THE COMTRACTON $IAL COMTACT JULIE. MAINTENANCE
o A - : o mremmommnen | | GEEREEE S aARAcE
PROVEMENT.
(SEE SPECIRCATION DOCUMEN
at
oI InInt __m STUMNOUS SURFACE COURSE, HOT-AMX ASPHALT, MIX D, NSO §§
ssoiziiiii] 3T SIMUANOUS BINOEN COURSE, HOT-MIX ASPHALT, L~19.0, NSO P
2] o AGOREATE BASE CORSE, TYPE @ 4000 Weet Laks Ave.
OR MATCH E£X. PAVEMENT SECTION |tenview, L 80020
%1»;‘8
4" COMPACTED AOOREGATE BASE, CA-8 for the
BOARD of EDUCATION
Northfieid Townehip
_ | ﬂ Glenbrook High School
| K I District 226
[ AN \ () \\\ w 3801 W. Lake Ave.
I | // // e I Qlenview, IL 80020
Lo X R - —_— i _
\ ~ e | '
N ~ - gy - o
| _ § | 5 N oo = SRR B8 conmtng 16
I | ~ o . ”
A . M.f. T o T vty -
i I . (%] .UM Jl [ERSARLARE REAS: : b 847.034.0006 |
| T o |
| \Ti-ﬁ!!-‘aqg}—ﬂlh _ — ‘ ﬂ _w — _ _ * m Visohaniosl/Eleqtriont |
| L] - WY eI . AMSCO o, |
IH 7 ot iy s b R ORI v ) B i s e
e iy -ACSA galul-.rlma”i c !gﬂ!ﬂr
¥ ez =1 P S20.0.008
/ - =
b,
A% = Structurad
c 3 " =2l 20/10 Gnghesring
B &R (NH T . I e B
J_ 1 1 o Jugnﬁ.w.-.i\.nt.. 1l Sohaumburg. I 00173
nr T HARCAS,  mwarde - ’ o A T L 4 " C LA ) o | pr 847.8522010
3l I f 847.882.2201
« 2 Bl o OB [ S sl P S n e v - nr m m m._ E
e @O =il 8 v
i - v E % %o. |Date oy
3 (HRE ARRRRARRRRNRRR =9 e
: ! (s
4 wrc . 7.1[ ; m
T e e N RO B B RE ) st e = e Vs wn ——ae— 8
HENEEE SEENE NN RN EERE " g
¥ m m
(C e _ 7 /ggﬁig e g w
T3 R »
2 [ %
H H

T




Project Lead the Way

¥10Z ‘0¢ kionuog

ooLE L

jooydsg ybiy yinog jyooiqua|gy jo mc._ovome 10149 4u
GZZ 4214151 jooydsg ybiy diysumoj pjoaijyiioN zsg
“
M\Xu _lo o] _ o
Mn O O O O d6 A8 INYd YIAVeavod
] U A
<F(MNM.M‘M__MM O O O O ADAYLOVL ‘FION
LA SR o o [ - El
E(Ala) r—
- = ]
= WEE £
TIVN O M3N LY
Y.iva/aamod mmm
a]
Tom maN —]
v <h<Q\mV.um§mm 20 e ) ra r VoS
waoL ol N [ OO0 O O el
IV LD <@ 2N O O O suds 42205 A8 WO 304 SLDoVRE
/O = = m A9 63NV gy ¥Emod TV Hs__ a.q_m_m_ﬁ =
i Vo0
e lo | ol gglo 00 0O
O iﬁv O O e O O O O T3INT ¢ dood —
_ = O O O o o = ﬁzm;ﬂ“._.oz_n_“(
g O O O O m muuﬁm@m O O O — —191X3 oa
SADIOOT MINM TN STIINT M3N ANV gﬁw& IMW.m O O .
= v 34 W T I [~ 448 3TN0 ek
o .loo _lo | .
—] 2 L2 - O O ON@) WENOD OL G115
- -WIOL (7) iy
- [ec i r TN el
- o N-dE VRSV
e 86}
AGQ RNUNAM
0 ANV INSINO3 m auow
- O O O
Vivammmod— | O - O O . O
S lo o Flo
|_D x / /_ UL L -U_

oN t28louy




